RESOLUTION 2024-078 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF DELYNN COLDIRON AS CITY CLERK EFFECTIVE JUNE 24, 2024

A. On January 18, 2024, Anissa Hollingshead separated from her position as City Clerk. Following her departure, an internal recruitment was initiated, and Heather Walls was appointed as Interim City Clerk, which was approved by Council with the adoption of Resolution 2024-007.

B. A national recruitment for the next City Council was conducted in the spring of 2024. Delynn Coldiron was selected as the successful candidate, supported by her experience as the City Clerk of Loveland, former City Clerk for the City of Fort Collins, education, and Municipal Clerk Certification.

C. Delynn Coldiron's first day of employment with the City is June 24, 2024.

D. Per Article II, Section 12 of the Fort Collins City Charter, the City Manager is authorized to appoint a City Clerk to act as Clerk of Council.

In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as determinations and findings, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the appointment of Delynn Coldiron as City Clerk, effective as of June 24, 2204.

Section 2. The City Council hereby expresses its appreciation for the exceptional interim services that have been provided by Heather Walls and the staff of the City Clerk's office.

Passed and adopted on June 18, 2024.

Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

Interim City Clerk

Effective Date: June 18, 2024 Approving Attorney: Carrie Daggett